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Area I Agency on Aging 
Brittany Christensen, Director 
Action for Eastern MT 
PO Box 1309 – 2030 N. Merrill 
Glendive MT 59330 
(406) 377-3564 Fax: (406) 377-3570 
b.christensen@aemt.org

Area II Agency on Aging 
Marcy Brooke, Director 
PO Box 127 – 1502 4th St. W. 
Roundup MT 59072-0127 
(406) 323-1320 Fax: (406) 323-3859 
mbrookie@area2aging.org

Area III Agency on Aging 
Sue Bender, Director 
North Central AAA 
311 S Virginia St Ste 2 
Conrad MT 59425-2335 
(406) 271-7553 Fax: (406) 271-2769 
sbender@aoamt.org

Area IV Agency on Aging 
Jim Marks, Director 
Heather Nicholson, Program Manager 
PO Box 1717 –1398 Warehouse Ave E. 
Helena MT 59624-1717 
(406) 447-1680 Fax: (406) 447-1629 
jmarks@rmdc.net
hnicholson@rmdc.net

Area V Agency on Aging 
Joe Gilboy, Director 
PO Box 459 – 2103 Harrison Ave 
Butte MT 59703 
(406) 782-5555 Fax: (406) 782-5662 
jgilboy@swmads.org

Area VI Agency on Aging 
Lori Thibodeau-Seay, Director 
Western MT AAA 
110 Main Street Ste #5 
Polson MT 59860-2316 
(406) 883-7284 Fax: (406) 883-7363
LoriT@a6wm.onmicrosoft.com

Area VII Agency on Aging 
Missoula Aging Services 
Lisa Sheppard, Director 
337 Stephens 
Missoula MT 59801 
(406) 728-7682 Fax: (406) 728-7687
lsheppard@missoulaagingservices.org  

Area VIII Agency on Aging 
Kimberliegh Thiel-Schaaf, Director 
1801 Benefis Court 
Great Falls MT 59405 
(406) 454-6990 Fax: (406) 454-6991
kthiel-schaaf@cascadecountymt.gov

Area IX Agency on Aging 
Carla Dyment, Director 
40 11th ST W STE 100 
Kalispell MT 59901-5143 
(406) 758-5730 Fax: (406) 758-5732
cdyment@flathead.mt.gov

Area Agencies on Aging 
Toll Free: 1-800-551-3191 
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